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Southeast Region 
Area of Responsibility Staff Name Phone Email Address 
Regional Operations Manager (ROM) David Lin (561) 822-4591 david.lin@apdcares.org 
Deputy ROM    
Regional Information Technology Maria Litvin (954) 713-3242 Maria.Litvin@apdcares.org 
Regional Program Supervisor David Gillis (954) 467-5918 David.Gillis@apdcares.org 
Fiscal Assistant II Melody Dresseno  (954) 467-4547  Melody.Dresseno@apdcares.org 
Secretary Specialist  Matthew Carasov  (954) 467-4219  Matthew.Carasov@apdcares.org 
APD Hope Navigator April Cohen  (954) 713-1273  april.cohen@apdcares.org 
APD Hope Navigator Majda Aviani  (954) 713-1275  Majda.Aviani@apdcares.org 
Group Home (GH) Licensing & Monitoring 
Supervisor 

Jeannie Fahey  (561) 837-5866  Jeannie.Fahey@apdcares.org 

Provider Enrollment Supervisor Clausette Devallon  (561) 822-4587  Clausette.Devallon@apdcares.org 
Government Operations Consultant I  Claudia Gordon  (561) 822-4542  Claudia.Gordon@apdcares.org 
Provider Enrollment Analyst Rickia Mozell  (954) 467-4251  Rickia.Mozell@apdcares.org 
GH Licensing & Monthly Monitoring Christina Tookes (561) 578-0107 Christina.Tookes@apdcares.org 
GH Licensing & Monthly Monitoring Diandra Poitier (562) 260-4101 diandra.poitier@apdcares.org 
GH Licensing & Monthly Monitoring Kelly Martes (561) 246-8963 Kelly.Martes@apdcares.org 
GH Licensing & Monthly Monitoring Adelle Laurien (561) 815-4595 Adelle.Laurien@apdcares.org 
GH Licensing & Monthly Monitoring Kimberly Carty (954) 467-4344 Kimberly.Carty@apdcares.org 
Provider Enrollment Camilla Hudson (561) 822-4590 Camilla.Hudson@apdcares.org 
GH Licensing & Monthly Monitoring Carla Henry  Carla.Henry@apdcares.org  
GH Licensing & Monthly Monitoring Shon Michael (561) 384-0341 Shon.Michael@apdcares.org  
G.H. Monthly Monitoring Kala Williams (786) 858-4758 Kala.Williams@apdcares.org 
GH Licensing & Monthly Monitoring William B. Smith (954) 734-4692 William.B.Smith@apdcares.org 
GH Licensing & Monthly Monitoring Patricia White (954) 579-8602 Patricia.White@apdcares.org 
CMS Monitoring Christina Kiley-Teixeira (561) 232-7225 Christina.Kiley-Teixeira@apdcares.org 
CMS Monitoring Nyocca Farqharson (954) 405-1842 Nyocca.Farqharson@apdcares.org 
Incident Reporting Liaison Sahodra Balraj (561) 252-0524 Sahodra.Balraj@apdcares.org  
Incident Reporting Liaison Tannia Van Camp  Tannia.Vancamp@apdcares.org 
Registered Nurse/Medical Case Manager Debbie Gardener (561) 837-5886 Debbie.Gardener@apdcares.org 
Registered Nurse/Medical Case Manager Adella Earle (954) 467-5976   Adella.Earle@apdcares.org  
Registered Nurse/Medical Case Manager Christa LaBrec (561) 822-4585 Christa.LaBrec@apdcares.org 
Registered Nurse/Medical Case Manager Dolores Hughes (954) 467-4218 Dolores.Hughes@apdcares.org 
Regional Senior Behavior Analyst Natalie Bremson (954) 467-4218 Natalie.Bremson@apdcares.org  
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Behavioral Specialist Hephszibah (Tina) 

Harris (561) 822-4582 Hephszibah.Harris@apdcares.org 

Behavior Analyst Maria Flores (561) 517-4299 Maria.Flores@apdcares.org 
Behavior Analyst Jennifer Virostek (561) 566-8424 Jennifer.Virostek@apdcares.org 
Behavior Analyst Carla Forrest (954) 270-2103 Carla.Forrest@apdcares.org  
Senior Behavior Analyst Shannon Root (561) 322-6182 Shannon.Root@apdcares.org  
QSI Assessor Toni Ann Walker (954) 298-6105 ToniAnn.Walker@apdcares.org  
QSI Master Trainer Marvin Hudson Jr. (954) 829-1465 Marvin.Hudson@apdcares.org 
QSI Assessor Leaticia Pierre (561) 873-0994 Laeticia.Pierre@apdcares.org 
QSI Assessor Cassondra Davis (561) 398-7548 Cassondra.Davis@apdcares.org 
QSI Assessor Nancy Colon (561) 545-7422 Nancy.Colon@apdcares.org 
QSI Assessor Kiarra Williams (561) 275-9008 Kiarra.Williams@apdcares.org  
QSI Assessor Debbra Athis (954) 226-9823 Debbra.Athis@apdcares.org 
QSI Assessor Deborah Alphonso (561) 527-6025 Deborah.Alphonso@apdcares.org  
QSI Assessor Valter Martinez (954) 594-0503 Valter.Martinez@apdcares.org 
QSI Assessor Chantahya Johnson (954) 664-0067 Chantahya.Johnson@apdecares.org 
QSI Assessor Nixon Darbouze (954) 493-2275 nixon.darbouze@apdcares.org 
QSI Assessor Jerome Ivey  jerome.ivey@apdcares.org 
Medicaid Waiver (MW) Regional Program 
Supervisor Beatrice Dejoie (561) 837-5657 Beatrice.Dejoie@apdcares.org 

Human Services Program Specialist Karen Whitely (561) 822-4584 Karen.Whitely@apdcares.org  
Human Services Program Specialist Clara Alevy (954) 467-4249 Clara.Alevy@apdcares.org 
MW Supervisor Pamela Romack (954) 713-3251 Pamela.Romack@apdcares.org 
MW Supervisor Ushae Lewis-Scille (561) 837-5510 Ushae.Lewis-Scille@apdcares.org 
CDC+ Liaison Martha Roman-Blanco (561) 822-4596 Martha.Roman-Blanco@apdcares.org 
Human Services Program Specialist Claudia Lima (954) 713-3254 Claudia.Lima@apdcares.org 
Human Services Program Specialist Sherry Thomas-Smith (772) 260-6902 Sherry.Thomas@apdcares.org 
Human Services Program Specialist Roland Vializ (954) 713-3160 Roland.Vializ@apdcares.org  
Consumer Service Analyst Wilson Saint Victor (954) 767-5009 Wilson.Saintvictor@apdcares.org 
Administrative Assistant I Jerry Banks (561) 822-4588 Jerry.Banks@apdcares.org  
Administrative Assistant I Andrea Desjardins (954) 467-4247 Andrea.Desjardins@apdcares.org  
Supported Living Coordinator Melissa Bassett (561) 254-2118 Melissa.Bassett@apdcares.org 
APD iConnect Trainer Ann Marie Jaglal (561) 822-4582 Ann-Marie.Jaglal@apdcares.org  
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Regional Program Supervisor Pauline Spence (954) 467-5948 Pauline.Spence@apdcares.org 
Community Affairs Milory Senat (561) 398-2240 Milory.Senat@apdcares.org 
Court Liaison Cassandra Gordon (772) 216-1408 Cassandra.Gordon@apdcares.org 
Regional Wait List Supervisor Lorie LaTouche (561) 822-4589 Lorie.LaTouche@apdcares.org 
Crisis Coordinator Amber Kravarik (561) 822-4596 Amber.Kravarik@apdcares.org  
Human Services Program Analyst (Intake) Patricia Travis-Pannell (561) 837-5508 Patricia.Travis-Pannell@apdcares.org 
Human Services Program Analyst (Intake) Michele Rorie (954) 822-7356 michele.rorie@apdcares.org 
Court Liaison Anselm Phillips (954) 467-4203 Anselm.Phillips@apdcares.org 

GR Support Coordination Jacqueline Dubissete-
Johnson (561) 837-5882 Jacqueline.Dubissette-

Johnson@apdcares.org 
GR Support Coordination Nadine Taylor (954) 847-3543 nadine.taylor@apdcares.org 
GR Support Coordination Yamila Garcia (954) 467-4263 Yamila.Garcia@apdcares.org  
GR Support Coordination Shurelle Smith (954) 467-4202 Shurelle.Smith@apdcares.org 
GR Support Coordination Prudence Blake (954) 767-5022 Prudence.Blake@apdcares.org  
GR Support Coordination Asheen Skeen (561) 837-5427 Asheen.Skeen@apdcares.org 
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